

Media Alert Contact: Mary Ann Nickolai Texell Credit Union 254.773.1604 **mnickolai@texell.org**

Texell Credit Union Breaks Ground on New Headquarters

Temple, TX (Sept. 15, 2022) – Texell Credit Union held a groundbreaking ceremony at the location of the credit union's new headquarters on Sept. 7, 2022, at 9:30 a.m. About 60 were in attendance, and remarks were made by Mike Haddon of the architecture firm Haddon Cowan; Rod Henry, President and CEO of the Temple Chamber; and Adrian Cannady, President and CEO of the Temple Economic Development Corporation. Tim Davis, Temple's Mayor, and State Rep. Hugh Shine also gave inspiring remarks.

"Living in Temple, Texas, is one of the most inspiring places to live when you look at the development that goes on," said State Rep. Hugh Shine. Shine presented Tony Hale, Texell's President and CEO, with a leadership challenge coin designed by Shine. "Thank you for making Temple your choice for your headquarters," Shine continued. "And thank you for making our community a better community."

Located in Temple near our current West Adams branch, the more than 45,000-square-foot building will have the capacity for 176 employees and is expected to be completed in 2024. In addition to office space, the headquarters will feature an employee fitness center, dining area, and several multipurpose rooms. A state-of-theart West Temple branch will also be moved to the new location. View architectural renderings and follow updates at Texell.org/HQ.

"This new investment allows us to reach even more members while reaffirming our commitment to Central Texas nearly 75 years after our founding in 1948 in Temple, Texas," Tony Hale said. "We look forward to serving our community for another 75 years and beyond."

Texell Credit Union has eight branches in Central Texas and offers a variety of financial products and services. Texell serves more than 45,000 members, including consumers and businesses.

Texell was named one of the "Best Credit Unions to Work for" in the nation by the Credit Union Journal for 2019 and 2020. Texell has been honored with the Excellence in Lending Award from CUNA Mutual Group, the Desjardins Adult Financial Literacy Award from the Texas Credit Union League, as the "Best Bank/Credit Union" by the readers of the Temple Daily Telegram, "Best Credit Union" by the readers of the Killeen Daily Herald and the Belton Journal and consistently earns the highest five-star, superior rating for financial soundness from Bauer Financial. Visit www.Texell.org for more information.

#